

## SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Wahrenbrock 310.450.8338, ext. 70229 swahrenbrock@smmusd.org FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 15, 2024

## Special Board of Education Meeting: April 18, 2024

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Board of Education will hold a special board meeting on Thursday, April 18, 2024, at 4 p.m. at the district office (1717 4<sup>th</sup> St., Santa Monica) and via Zoom.

The purpose of this special meeting is for the Board of Education to hold a public hearing on the Measure R 2024-25 annual plan.

That same evening, the Board of Education will hold its regularly-scheduled board meeting at 6 p.m. at the district office; closed session for the regular meeting will begin at 4:30 p.m.

The special meeting and regular meeting will have separate Zoom links, meeting IDs, and passcodes. Members of the public will need to ensure they have clicked on the correct agenda that day and clicked on its corresponding Zoom link.

Please note that parking for those visiting the district office is available underground at 1717 4<sup>th</sup> St. in spaces marked, "SMMUSD." The code to exit the parking lot will be provided at the board meeting.

The meeting will be live-streamed to the SMMUSD YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/SantaMonicaMalibuUSD

The agenda for this meeting will be posted on the District website: <a href="https://www.smmusd.org/domain/2977">https://www.smmusd.org/domain/2977</a>.

# # #

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1717 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 310.450.8338 www.smmusd.org

Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD
Follow us on Instagram: @smmusd\_official